FRESH & HEALTHY ENTERPRISES LIMITED

HSIIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA, RAI, OPP. TO PLOT NO. 71, DISTT. SONIPAT, HARYANA-131029 (8 KMS FROM SINGHU/DELHI BORDER)

DOMESTIC WAREHOUSE PUBLIC TARIFF EFFECTIVE FROM 21.08.2023 TILL THE DATE OF NEXT REVISION OF RATES

S. No.	Description of Commodity/ Type of Packing	CA Rental per Unit (Rs.)	Chiller Rental per Unit (Rs.)	Chiller Rental per Unit (Rs.)
		MONTHLY	MONTHLY	WEEKLY
1	Box (5/6/7 layers) (≥24 to 35Kgs)	44.00	21.00	8.75
2	Crate (≥18 to 23Kgs)	28.60	15.00	7.50
3	J&K Wooden/ CFB Petti (≥15 to 19Kgs)	26.00	14.00	7.00
4	Half Case (2/3 layers) (≥10 to 15Kgs)	20.00	12.50	6.65
5	Gift Pack (Upto 10Kgs)	15.00	9.50	5.90
6	Fixed Monthly Chiller Chamber Rental (Per Chamber Per Month)	NA	110000.00	NA
7	Fixed Weekly Chiller Chamber Rental (Per Chamber Per Week)	NA	NA	26000.00

- b) Handling charges will be extra as per prevailing rates.
- b) CA cargo/ chamber has minimum lock-in-period of Three (03) months

OTHER GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- 1) BILLS WILL BE RAISED ON MONTHLY/ WEEKLY BASIS.
- 2) THE PAYMENTS WILL BE COLLECTED ON MONTHLY/ WEEKLY BASIS. HOWEVER, THE LAST 20-30% OF THE MATERIAL WILL BE RELEASED ONLY
- 3) FREE/ GRACE PERIOD: FREE/ GRACE PERIOD OF MAXIMUM THREE (3) DAYS SHALL BE GIVEN ON MONTHLY BILLING ONLY. THEREAFTER, FULL
- 4) BILLING CYCLE: FOR MONTHLY BILLING CYCLE I.E. IF A CONSIGNMENT IS RECEIVED ON 11.08.2023, ONE MONTH WILL BE OVER ON 10.09.2023 AND FREE/ GRACE PERIOD WILL BE TILL 13.09.2023. THE WEEKLY BILLING CYCLE WILL BE TILL 17.08.2023 WITH NO GRACE PERIOD.
- 5) GOODS RECEIPT: GOODS RECEIPT WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PARTY/ PARTY'S REPRESENTATIVE, IF NOT AVAILABLE THEN TO PARTY'S TRUCK DRIVER CARRYING THAT CARGO ALONGWITH THE SIGNATURE OF PARTY'S REPRESENTATIVE / TRUCK DRIVER ON THE GOODS RECEIPT ISSUED BY FHEL. THE DETAILED TERMS & CONDITIONS MENTIONED ON GOODS RECEIPT SHALL BE APPLICABLE ON CLIENT.
- 6) THE CONSIGNMENT OF THE PARTY SHOULD CARRY A CHALLAN OF CARGO MENTIONING REVELANT DETAILS SUCH AS NAME OF THE PARTY,
- 7) THE RATES FOR THE CARGO RECEIVED FOR TRANSIT PURPOSE ONLY I.E. RECEIVED AND DESPATCHED WITHOUT STORAGE, HALF OF THE WEEKLY RATES WILL BE CHARGED. THIS WILL NOT BE APPLICABLE IN CASE OF INDIAN APPLE CARGO PERTAINING TO THE CLIENTS STORING THE CARGO IN OUR FACILITY FOR LONGER DURATION. HANDLING CHARGES WILL BE EXTRA AS PER PREVAILING RATES.
- 8) THE RENTAL RATES FOR THE COMMODITIES (ESPECIALLY FOR IMPORTED FRUITS & VEGETABLES) NOT MENTIONED HERE ABOVE WILL BE CHARGED FOR THE CATEGORY OF EQUIVALENT WEIGHT FROM THE ABOVE TABLE FOR RENTAL RATES PURPOSE SUBJECT TO TYPE OF BILLING
- 9) PER PALLET PER MONTH RATE OF RS.1,000/- EXCLUDING GST, IF ANY WILL BE CHARGED FOR THE PRODUCTS LIKE FRUIT SYRUP ETC.
- 10) SPACE RENTAL RATE OF RS.1/- PER SQ. FT. PER DAY EXCLUDING GST, IF ANY EXCEPT FOR THOSE WHO STORE MATERIAL WITH US FOR LONGER DURATION AND RE-GRADE PART OF THEIR MATERIAL BEFORE DESPATCH.

Note: The above Public Traiff is subject to type of cargo, its volume & availability of storage space.

for Fresh & Healthy Enterprises Ltd.

Dy. Manager (C&O) **Cold Chain**